Q97162

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02) PATE	NTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kook-hyun SUN WOO	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.				
Yong-su KIM	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu				
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Republic of Rolea				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☑ Other Correcting assignee's address					
Execution Date: November 13, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/647,389	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers :	nattached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.				
23373	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required				
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said				
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number:				
	19-4880				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
مرح <u>ب</u>	March 23, 2007				
Christopher R. Lipp Reg. No.	41,157 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 23313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 019068 FRAME: 0545 . . ! -

	Modified Form PTO-1695 (Rev. 07/05)	01-09-2007	Q97162 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
			•	VIMERCE of Trademark Office		
Ŋ		103358255				
- "1	To the Ofrector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached	documents the new address(e	s) below.		
্ৰ	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of		<u>6</u>		
C	Kook-hyun SUNWOO Yong-se KIM	SAMBUNG ELECTRONIC		43. PTO 47389 906		
•		1416, Maetan 3-dong, Yeon Suwan-city Gyeonggi-do 4		78473 78473 22906		
의	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes E	lional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
1	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	· 1		8± 18 €		
	Execution Date(s): November 13, 2008 and November 13, 2008			-		
1	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			ı		
	Security Agreement			1		
	☐ Joint Research Agreement					
	Government Interest Assignment					
	☐ Exembre Order 9424, Confirmatory Liganse		•			
	☐ Other	A 3 3 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		⊠ No		
ŀ	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addra				
- 1		This document is being filed to	agemen with a new apprication	j.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	8. Patent No.(e)		•		
Additional numbers attached? Yes 2 No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence noeming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:	į		
	SHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00			
	Washington office	☐ Authorized to be charged	d by credit card			
	23373	_ · · · -	d to Deposit Account No. 19-46	380		
	CUSTOMER NUMBER	El Enclosed		7		
- {		(7 Moule Ledmisso (Coverum	ent Interest not effecting 600)	ŀ		
1		8. Deposit Account Numb	ber:			
- 1		(Attach dunificate conv. of thi	is page if paying by deposit acc	opurit)		
ŀ	9. Signature:	(Magai and Market Inchit At An				
L						
1	/darrylmexic/		December 29, 2005			
	Osarryi Mexico Reg. No.	29,063	Dave	į		
	Total number of pages India	uding cover shoot, attachments, and	documents: 2			
	A pull decomposite to be recorded with reculted cover sheet stromation to:					
1	MAIL STOP ARRIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450					
1	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
Ł						
01/08/2007 TBYRNE 00000041 11647389						
	01 FC:8021 40:00 GA					
QZ FC:	lanc ₇					
	· ·					
	I					

PATENT REEL: 019068 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 03/23/2007

Parker No. Office For Name II & Chart

Assignment

Whereas, we, Eook-liyus SUNWOO of Hwanning-si, Republic of Korea and Wild of Scool, Republic of Korea and Wild of Scool, Republic of Korea and insprovements in RESONATOR, BAND-PASS FILTER, AND BLIFFEXER and execupplication for Letters Patent of the United States of America United on the Corea application for Letters Patent of the United States of America United on the Corea application for Letters Patent of the United States of America United States.	anted A4
Whenes, SAMBUNG SUBCITECONICS CO., LITH., 416, Meetin-dong, Yepsy Suwan-el, Gynonage-do, Republic of Konst (autignes), desires to complete the extite of and interest in the application and invention, and to my United States patents to be obtained in the application and invention, and to my United States patents to be obtained.	ristned
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby actualwh	nd god,
We, the shows maned satigates, largely sell, statigated it into application usuageses, its successors and satigate, the entire right, title and locatest in the application investion disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to distributed 35 U.S.C. § 319, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradematic large any Letters Patent granted upon the investion set forth in the application to the successors and espignes and we will exceed which to their calculations all papers of measurements by the unsigness in connection with the United States application when called an large to the sessions.	eq rizzo tô hingliyes' pe Ource to eju biginja u ung ga uninen
We kereby entherize and request our stierneys SUCHRUB MEN, PLLC of Pannsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20097-3213 to insert here in parenthese (Application number filed filed filed spplication number, the confirmation number and the filing date of said application version sumber and the filing date of said application versions.	2100 M (jic whee kapwa.
Dates Nov/19/2006	

(Logalization not required for recording test is prime facts evidence of maximizes under 35 U.S.C. §2613)

PATENT

REEL: 019068 FRAME: 0547